Trustees

Paul R. Malchesky
Caroline N. Luhta
Christopher A. Galloway
trustees@concordtwp.com

Fiscal Officer

Amy L. Dawson

(440) 354-7516

(440) 350-0904 FAX
adawson@concordtwp.com

Administrator

Andy Rose

(440) 354-7513

(440) 354-7511 FAX
arose@concordtwp.com

Fire Chief

Matt Sabo

11600 Concord-Hambden Rd.
(440) 354-7503

(440) 354-7507 FAX
firechief@concordtwp.com

Recreation Director

Community Center
Debra L. Bechel-Esker
7671 Auburn Rd.

(440) 639-4650

(440) 354-7511 FAX
desker@concordtwp.com

Service Director

Frank A. Kraska

(440) 350-3226

(440) 350-4463 FAX
fkraska@concordtwp.com

Planning & Zoning Director/
Zoning Inspector

Heather Freeman, AICP
(440) 354-7506

(440) 350-0904 FAX
hfreeman@concordtwp.com

Concord Township, ca coms, ofi

February 20, 2020

Mr. Theodore Galuschik, PE
550 Blackbrook Road
Painesville, OH 44077

RE: Lancaster Court
LCE Project No. 2019-017
Dear Mr. Galuschik:
At our February 19, 2020 Regular Trustee Meeting, we reviewed all bids
submitted for the 2020 Lancaster Court Reconstruction Project. The Township

agrees with your recommendation that Tri Mor Corporation, was the lowest
and best bid at $527,831.25 and, as such, are awarding them the contract.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact our office.

Sincerely,

Aol

Andy Rose, Administrator
Concord Township

7229 Ravenna Rd., Concord Twp., OH 44077 (440) 354-7510 FAX: (440) 354-7511 www.concordiwp.com



